Operating Instruction
VM125-ex
 Operating instruction version: 01.02.00
 Issue:  30.06.2023
Operating Instruction VM125-ex Table of contents
Page 2 of 44  R. STAHL HMI Systems GmbH / OI_VM125-ex_en_V_01_02_00.docx / 30.06.2023
Table of contents
 Beschreibung Seite

5 Approval ambient temperature
6 CE marking
4.5.3 Type key code
VM125-ex-aa-bb-cc
Position in
type key
Possible
value
Description
VM125-ex  Supply module for Zone 1, 2 and 21, 22 for barcode scanner
– – Hyphen
aa RS232 RS-232 / RS-422 interface
USB USB interface
– – Hyphen
bb AC-230V 230 VAC input voltage
 DC-24V 24 VDC input voltage
– – Hyphen
cc 600mA Supply module version for 2D barcode scanner
Function and device design Operating Instruction VM125-ex
 R. STAHL HMI Systems GmbH / OI_VM125-ex_en_V_01_02_00.docx / 30.06.2023 Page 19 of 44
Version:
Produkt versions Description
VM125-ex-RS232-DC-24V Supply module with RS-232 / RS-422 interface and
24 VDC input voltage
VM125-ex-RS232-AC-230V Supply module with RS-232 / RS-422 interface and
230 VAC input voltage
VM125-ex-RS232-DC-24V-600mA Supply module with RS-232 / RS-422 interface and
24 VDC input voltage, for 2D barcode scanner
VM125-ex-RS232-AC-230V-
600mA
Supply module with RS-232 / RS-422 interface and
230 VAC input voltage, for 2D barcode scanner
VM125-ex-USB-DC-24V Supply module with USB interface and 24 VDC input
voltage
VM125-ex-USB-AC-230V Supply module with USB interface and 230 VAC input
voltage
VM125-ex-USB-DC-24V-600mA Supply module with USB interface and 24 VDC input
voltage, for 2D barcode scanner
VM125-ex-USB-AC-230V-600mA Supply module with USB interface and 230 VAC input
voltage, for 2D barcode scanner
4.5.4 Ex classification ATEX / IECEx
Ex marking ATEX / IECEx according to IEC 60079-0 and ATEX directive 2014/34/EU.
Version 2014/34/EU prefix Ex marking
Gas e II 2 G Ex eb q [ib IIC/IIB] IIC T4 Gb
Dust e II 2 D Ex tb [ib] IIIC T135°C Db
Operating Instruction VM125-ex Transport and storage
Page 20 of 44  R. STAHL HMI Systems GmbH / OI_VM125-ex_en_V_01_02_00.docx / 30.06.2023
5 Transport and storage
No or damaged packaging during transport and storage
Non-observance can cause property damage.
If the device is transported or stored without packaging, shocks,
vibrations, pressure and humidity can directly impact the device.
Damaged packaging indicates that the device has been subjected to
and possibly been damaged by outside influences. This may result
in faulty functionality.
 Transport and store the device in undamaged packaging, ideally
the original packaging.
 Observe measures for professional transport and storage.
Transport
 Check the state of the packaging.
 Report any damage sustained in transport to the haulier responsible and have it
confirmed.
 Do not drop the device.
Storage
 Ensure specified storage temperature range is not exceeded (see chapter 3.1 Intended
use).
 Store the device in a dry place free of vibrations.
6 Unpacking
 Unpack the device at its final destination.
 Compare the contents of the packaging with the delivery note and check for completeness